
Section Exposure

New	Hampshire

Total
Asked

Yes Yes	+
Maybe

Female Male <1 1-5 6-17 18-65 >65 AI/AN Asian Black Multi-
racial

PI White Hispanic Spring Summer Fall Winter

Personal Any	organic	produce

Allergies/special	diets

Foods	Eaten	Out Ground	beef,	anywhere

Processed	Meat Sliced	deli	meats

Seafood Any	type	of	seafood

Eggs Eggs	(home	or	away)

Salad	items Lettuce	in	a	salad

Environmental Exposure	to	rec.	water

Drinks Municipal	or	city	water

Orange	juice

Animal Livestock	exposure

Pet	bird	exposure

Dairy Pasteurized	(reg.)	milk

Raw/unpasteurized	milk

Soy	milk

Yogurt

Feta	cheese

22.22%

5.88%

26.09%

10.53%

11.11%

35.90%

12.50%

6.67%

15.63%

17.54%

18.18%

25.00%

33.33%

0.00%

15.15%

22.41%

0.00%

30.00%

12.50%

25.00%

10.42%

20.45%

22.64%

20.00%

16.67%

30.00%

16.67%

20.00%

102

90

58.82%47.83%55.00%40.00%50.00%63.33%64.29%50.00%54.55%50.00%47.83%54.17%61.05%51.58%95

64.71%22.73%30.00%33.33%37.29%36.67%14.29%42.37%27.27%37.50%32.61%36.17%44.68%35.11%94

17.65%18.18%37.50%26.67%25.42%33.33%21.43%37.29%9.09%0.00%26.09%27.66%38.30%27.66%94

70.59%50.00%70.73%66.67%64.41%67.74%50.00%71.67%45.45%75.00%70.21%59.57%73.68%65.26%95

64.71%66.67%52.50%46.67%58.62%56.67%76.92%66.10%27.27%12.50%52.17%60.87%90.32%56.99%93

15.00%6.25%45.83%20.00%26.67%25.00%0.00%23.17%45.45%66.67%27.12%25.00%44.17%25.83%120

47.06%

47.06%

28.57%

42.86%

22.50%

50.00%

20.00%

60.00%

25.86%

41.38%

33.33%

66.67%

15.38%

38.46%

32.20%

55.93%

27.27%

54.55%

25.00%

12.50%

30.43%

47.83%

26.09%

50.00%

33.33%

49.46%

27.96%

49.46%

93

93

5.88%

0.00%

13.64%

16.67%

8.89%

13.33%

12.50%

13.33%

12.90%

12.50%

6.06%

12.12%

21.43%

0.00%

7.69%

7.69%

9.09%

45.45%

12.50%

25.00%

12.77%

12.77%

7.69%

11.32%

11.00%

11.88%

10.00%

11.88%

100

101

47.06%

11.76%

70.59%

31.82%

4.55%

59.09%

47.50%

5.00%

67.50%

26.67%

6.67%

53.33%

45.76%

8.47%

62.71%

36.67%

3.33%

60.00%

57.14%

0.00%

64.29%

30.51%

8.47%

59.32%

45.45%

0.00%

81.82%

75.00%

12.50%

87.50%

34.78%

6.52%

71.74%

44.68%

6.38%

57.45%

46.81%

11.70%

3.19%

70.21%

40.43%

6.38%

0.00%

63.83%

94

94

94

94
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Dairy Yogurt

Cheese Feta	cheese

Ricotta	cheese

Cottage	cheese

Cheese	spread

Soft	Mex-style	cheese

Artisanal	cheese

Fresh	Vegetables Fresh	sprouts

Broccoli

Carrots

Potatoes

Lettuce,	sandw./burger

Spinach

Miscellany Mushrooms

Peanut	butter

Tahini/sesame	products

Tofu

Whole	nuts	(any	kind)

0.00%

23.53%

17.65%

11.76%

17.65%

29.41%

4.55%

4.55%

13.64%

0.00%

0.00%

13.64%

12.50%

15.00%

17.50%

15.00%

5.00%

10.00%

0.00%

13.33%

20.00%

6.67%

0.00%

6.67%

5.08%

13.56%

18.64%

15.25%

6.78%

15.25%

10.00%

16.67%

16.67%

0.00%

3.33%

13.33%

7.14%

0.00%

14.29%

28.57%

0.00%

21.43%

6.78%

18.64%

16.95%

6.78%

8.47%

15.25%

0.00%

9.09%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12.50%

12.50%

37.50%

12.50%

0.00%

12.50%

10.87%

15.22%

17.39%

2.17%

6.52%

8.70%

2.13%

12.77%

17.02%

17.02%

4.26%

19.15%

12.77%

21.28%

27.66%

14.89%

14.89%

19.15%

6.38%

13.83%

17.02%

9.57%

5.32%

13.83%

94

94

94

94

94

94

35.29%

41.18%

76.47%

58.82%

29.41%

5.88%

28.57%

28.57%

57.14%

42.86%

28.57%

9.52%

27.50%

25.00%

57.50%

35.00%

35.00%

5.00%

40.00%

33.33%

60.00%

33.33%

26.67%

13.33%

31.03%

32.76%

58.62%

36.21%

27.59%

5.17%

33.33%

30.00%

66.67%

50.00%

36.67%

13.33%

23.08%

23.08%

46.15%

38.46%

7.69%

0.00%

40.68%

37.29%

71.19%

42.37%

35.59%

10.17%

9.09%

18.18%

36.36%

36.36%

27.27%

9.09%

12.50%

12.50%

62.50%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

30.43%

28.26%

60.87%

39.13%

30.43%

6.52%

30.43%

32.61%

60.87%

43.48%

32.61%

8.70%

37.63%

36.56%

67.74%

47.31%

38.71%

13.98%

31.18%

30.11%

61.29%

40.86%

31.18%

7.53%

93

93

93

93

93

93

52.94%

17.65%

58.82%

52.94%

33.33%

4.76%

28.57%

19.05%

30.00%

5.41%

47.50%

17.50%

40.00%

0.00%

33.33%

20.00%

31.03%

8.93%

44.83%

29.31%

43.33%

3.45%

43.33%

13.33%

30.77%

15.38%

38.46%

23.08%

38.98%

7.02%

45.76%

32.20%

27.27%

0.00%

36.36%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

12.50%

36.96%

6.52%

43.48%

23.91%

36.96%

4.65%

43.48%

26.09%

41.94%

8.70%

12.22%

50.54%

33.33%

36.56%

1.09%

6.67%

43.01%

24.73%

93

92

90

93

93
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Female Male <1 1-5 6-17 18-65 >65 AI/AN Asian Black Multi-
racial

PI White Hispanic Spring Summer Fall Winter

Miscellany
Tofu

Whole	nuts	(any	kind)

Fruit Bananas

Apples

Strawberries

Raspberries

Grapes

Cantaloupe

Honeydew	melon

Watermelon

52.94%33.33%30.00%40.00%31.03%43.33%30.77%38.98%27.27%50.00%36.96%36.96%41.94%

8.70%

36.56%

1.09%

93

92

11.76%

5.88%

5.88%

29.41%

17.65%

23.53%

41.18%

58.82%

19.05%

9.52%

9.52%

33.33%

4.76%

23.81%

28.57%

52.38%

47.50%

15.00%

25.00%

47.50%

10.00%

60.00%

22.50%

57.50%

20.00%

0.00%

13.33%

26.67%

6.67%

40.00%

40.00%

46.67%

25.86%

10.34%

17.24%

34.48%

13.79%

46.55%

31.03%

56.90%

36.67%

10.00%

16.67%

50.00%

3.33%

40.00%

30.00%

56.67%

7.69%

0.00%

7.69%

46.15%

7.69%

46.15%

23.08%

53.85%

25.42%

6.78%

11.86%

35.59%

11.86%

35.59%

27.12%

52.54%

54.55%

18.18%

27.27%

45.45%

0.00%

54.55%

45.45%

54.55%

62.50%

37.50%

37.50%

37.50%

12.50%

62.50%

37.50%

75.00%

32.61%

15.22%

19.57%

39.13%

6.52%

43.48%

32.61%

52.17%

28.26%

4.35%

13.04%

36.96%

13.04%

41.30%

28.26%

58.70%

36.56%

16.13%

23.66%

46.24%

17.20%

49.46%

35.48%

61.29%

30.11%

9.68%

16.13%

37.63%

9.68%

41.94%

30.11%

54.84%

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

Static	Report


