## Static Report

											New Hampshire												
Section	Exposure	Total Asked	Yes	Yes + Maybe	Female	Male	<1	1-5	6-17	18-65	>65	AI/AN	Asian	Black	Multi- racial	PI	White	Hispanic	Spring	Summer	Fall	Winter	
Personal	Any organic produce	90	20.00%	30.00%	20.00%	20.45%		25.00%	30.00%	22.41%	0.00%				25.00%		17.54%		6.67%	35.90%	10.53%	5.88%	
	Allergies/special diets	102	16.67%	16.67%	22.64%	10.42%		12.50%	0.00%	15.15%	33.33%				18.18%		15.63%		12.50%	11.11%	26.09%	22.22%	
Foods Eaten Out	Ground beef, anywhere	95	51.58%	61.05%	54.17%	47.83%		50.00%	54.55%	50.00%	64.29%				63.33%		50.00%		40.00%	55.00%	47.83%	58.82%	
Processed Meat	Sliced deli meats	94	35.11%	44.68%	36.17%	32.61%		37.50%	27.27%	42.37%	14.29%				36.67%		37.29%		33.33%	30.00%	22.73%	64.71%	
Seafood	Any type of seafood	94	27.66%	38.30%	27.66%	26.09%		0.00%	9.09%	37.29%	21.43%				33.33%		25.42%		26.67%	37.50%	18.18%	17.65%	
Eggs	Eggs (home or away)	95	65.26%	73.68%	59.57%	70.21%		75.00%	45.45%	71.67%	50.00%				67.74%		64.41%		66.67%	70.73%	50.00%	70.59%	
Salad items	Lettuce in a salad	93	56.99%	90.32%	60.87%	52.17%		12.50%	27.27%	66.10%	76.92%				56.67%		58.62%		46.67%	52.50%	66.67%	64.71%	
Environmental	Exposure to rec. water	120	25.83%	44.17%	25.00%	27.12%		66.67%	45.45%	23.17%	0.00%				25.00%		26.67%		20.00%	45.83%	6.25%	15.00%	
Drinks	Municipal or city water	93	49.46%	49.46%	50.00%	47.83%		12.50%	54.55%	55.93%	38.46%				66.67%		41.38%		60.00%	50.00%	42.86%	47.06%	
	Orange juice	93	27.96%	33.33%	26.09%	30.43%		25.00%	27.27%	32.20%	15.38%				33.33%		25.86%		20.00%	22.50%	28.57%	47.06%	
Animal	Livestock exposure	101	11.88%	11.88%	11.32%	12.77%		25.00%	45.45%	7.69%	0.00%				12.12%		12.50%		13.33%	13.33%	16.67%	0.00%	
	Pet bird exposure	100	10.00%	11.00%	7.69%	12.77%		12.50%	9.09%	7.69%	21.43%				6.06%		12.90%		12.50%	8.89%	13.64%	5.88%	
Dairy	Pasteurized (reg.) milk	94	63.83%	70.21%	57.45%	71.74%		87.50%	81.82%	59.32%	64.29%				60.00%		62.71%		53.33%	67.50%	59.09%	70.59%	
	Raw/unpasteurized milk	94	0.00%	3.19%																			
	Soy milk	94	6.38%	11.70%	6.38%	6.52%		12.50%	0.00%	8.47%	0.00%				3.33%		8.47%		6.67%	5.00%	4.55%	11.76%	
	Yogurt	94	40.43%	46.81%	44.68%	34.78%		75.00%	45.45%	30.51%	57.14%				36.67%		45.76%		26.67%	47.50%	31.82%	47.06%	

## Static Report

			<b>New Hampshire</b>																			
Section	Exposure	Total Asked	Yes	Yes + Maybe	Female	Male	<1	1-5	6-17	18-65	>65	AI/AN	Asian	Black	Multi- racial	ΡI	White	Hispanic	Spring	Summer	Fall	Winter
Cheese	Feta cheese	94	13.83%	19.15%	19.15%	8.70%		12.50%	0.00%	15.25%	21.43%				13.33%		15.25%		6.67%	10.00%	13.64%	29.41%
	Ricotta cheese	94	5.32%	14.89%	4.26%	6.52%		0.00%	0.00%	8.47%	0.00%				3.33%		6.78%		0.00%	5.00%	0.00%	17.65%
	Cottage cheese	94	9.57%	14.89%	17.02%	2.17%		12.50%	0.00%	6.78%	28.57%				0.00%		15.25%		6.67%	15.00%	0.00%	11.76%
	Cheese spread	94	17.02%	27.66%	17.02%	17.39%		37.50%	9.09%	16.95%	14.29%				16.67%		18.64%		20.00%	17.50%	13.64%	17.65%
	Soft Mex-style cheese	94	13.83%	21.28%	12.77%	15.22%		12.50%	9.09%	18.64%	0.00%				16.67%		13.56%		13.33%	15.00%	4.55%	23.53%
	Artisanal cheese	94	6.38%	12.77%	2.13%	10.87%		12.50%	0.00%	6.78%	7.14%				10.00%		5.08%		0.00%	12.50%	4.55%	0.00%
Fresh Vegetables	Fresh sprouts	93	7.53%	13.98%	8.70%	6.52%		0.00%	9.09%	10.17%	0.00%				13.33%		5.17%		13.33%	5.00%	9.52%	5.88%
	Broccoli	93	31.18%	38.71%	32.61%	30.43%		50.00%	27.27%	35.59%	7.69%				36.67%		27.59%		26.67%	35.00%	28.57%	29.41%
	Carrots	93	40.86%	47.31%	43.48%	39.13%		50.00%	36.36%	42.37%	38.46%				50.00%		36.21%		33.33%	35.00%	42.86%	58.82%
	Potatoes	93	61.29%	67.74%	60.87%	60.87%		62.50%	36.36%	71.19%	46.15%				66.67%		58.62%		60.00%	57.50%	57.14%	76.47%
	Lettuce, sandw./burger	93	30.11%	36.56%	32.61%	28.26%		12.50%	18.18%	37.29%	23.08%				30.00%		32.76%		33.33%	25.00%	28.57%	41.18%
	Spinach	93	31.18%	37.63%	30.43%	30.43%		12.50%	9.09%	40.68%	23.08%				33.33%		31.03%		40.00%	27.50%	28.57%	35.29%
Miscellany	Mushrooms	93	24.73%	33.33%	26.09%	23.91%		12.50%	0.00%	32.20%	23.08%				13.33%		29.31%		20.00%	17.50%	19.05%	52.94%
	Peanut butter	93	43.01%	50.54%	43.48%	43.48%		50.00%	36.36%	45.76%	38.46%				43.33%		44.83%		33.33%	47.50%	28.57%	58.82%
	Tahini/sesame products	90	6.67%	12.22%	4.65%	6.52%		0.00%	0.00%	7.02%	15.38%				3.45%		8.93%		0.00%	5.41%	4.76%	17.65%
	Tofu	92	1.09%	8.70%																		

## Static Report

		New Hampshire																				
Section	Exposure	Total Asked	Yes	Yes + Maybe	Female	Male	<1	1-5	6-17	18-65	>65	AI/AN	Asian	Black	Multi- racial	PI	White	Hispanic	Spring	Summer	Fall	Winter
Miscellany	Whole nuts (any kind)	93	36.56%	41.94%	36.96%	36.96%		50.00%	27.27%	38.98%	30.77%				43.33%		31.03%		40.00%	30.00%	33.33%	52.94%
Fruit	Bananas	93	54.84%	61.29%	58.70%	52.17%		75.00%	54.55%	52.54%	53.85%				56.67%		56.90%		46.67%	57.50%	52.38%	58.82%
	Apples	93	30.11%	35.48%	28.26%	32.61%		37.50%	45.45%	27.12%	23.08%				30.00%		31.03%		40.00%	22.50%	28.57%	41.18%
	Strawberries	93	41.94%	49.46%	41.30%	43.48%		62.50%	54.55%	35.59%	46.15%				40.00%		46.55%		40.00%	60.00%	23.81%	23.53%
	Raspberries	93	9.68%	17.20%	13.04%	6.52%		12.50%	0.00%	11.86%	7.69%				3.33%		13.79%		6.67%	10.00%	4.76%	17.65%
	Grapes	93	37.63%	46.24%	36.96%	39.13%		37.50%	45.45%	35.59%	46.15%				50.00%		34.48%		26.67%	47.50%	33.33%	29.41%
	Cantaloupe	93	16.13%	23.66%	13.04%	19.57%		37.50%	27.27%	11.86%	7.69%				16.67%		17.24%		13.33%	25.00%	9.52%	5.88%
	Honeydew melon	93	9.68%	16.13%	4.35%	15.22%		37.50%	18.18%	6.78%	0.00%				10.00%		10.34%		0.00%	15.00%	9.52%	5.88%
	Watermelon	93	30.11%	36.56%	28.26%	32.61%		62.50%	54.55%	25.42%	7.69%				36.67%		25.86%		20.00%	47.50%	19.05%	11.76%